1954 MSHSL STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP

Friday, October 29th — Lake Nokomis 1.8 miles - cold & Windy - There was no qualifying needed to run in the meet.

Individual runners were not displaced for team scores.

Minneapolis Southwest
Minneapolis Roosevelt
Duluth Central

St. Paul Central

Grand Rapids

St. Louis Park

Saint James
Minneapolis Central
Duluth Denfeld
Mankato

Minneapolis Washburn
Moorhead

Thief River Falls
Robbinsdale
Alexander Ramsey

50 (4,8,9,14,15- 42,60)
87 (2,5,10,31,39- 52,62)

123 (6,19,27,30,41- 91,129)

176 (1,24,33,49,69- 112,139)

184 (12,17,50,51,54- 72,110)

187 (21,38,40,43,45- 98,156)

197 (23,26,34,36,78- 85,128)

231 (11,13,55,71,81- 84)

258 (22,25,58,73,80- 103,120)

319 (35,48,59,64,113- 143)

396 (18,88,92,93,105- 126)

397 (7,29,101,125,135- )

402 (57,66,70,94,115- )

403 (20,67,79,118,119- )

436 (32,75,89,104,136- )

Jim Schlaeppi, St. P Central (12) 9:24.3

Fergus Falls
Edina-Morninside
Minneapolis West
Minneapolis Vocational
St. Paul Murray
Minneapolis North
Worthington
Hutchinson
Minneapolis Edison
Duluth East

Garden City

Two Harbors
Minneapolis South
Minneapolis Henry

34 schools participated

438
451
477
525
540
581
655
659
673
700
737
810
845
850

16,61,77,117,167- )
44,63,96,97,151- )
47,65,102,116,147-)
28,76,124133,164- )
53,74,109,145,159- )
68,107,122,140,144- )
87,106,149,150,153- )
86,90,154,160,169- )
83,95,142,175,178- )
82,108,134,184,192-)
3,161,185,193,195- )
121,165,173,174,177-)
114,141,189,199,202- )
132,163,182,183,190- )

P

31 Jon Hopper, Roosevelt
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Bill Mees, Roosevelt (12) 9:26

Alvin Oachs, Garden City

Don Armstrong, Southwest (12)
Harold Tuset, Roosevelt (12)
Jerry McGath, Dul Central

Pat Coburn, Moorhead
Morgan Clarity, Southwest
Ray Lessard, Southwest
Earland Johnson, Roosevelt
Jerry Larson, Mpls Central (11)
Paul Tinquist, Grand Rapids
Ron Daws, Mpls Central (12)
Cal Wise, Southwest

Tony Turrittin, Southwest
Robert William, Fergus Falls
Melvin Rosholt, Grand Rapids
Charles Eby, Washburn
James Lockwood, Dul Central
Eugene Nimz, Robbinsdale
Pete Tinker, St. Louis Park
Howard Hakala, Dul Denfeld
Andy Olson, St. James

Al Page, St. P Central

Clyde Johnson, Dul Denfeld
Ronald Nelson, St. James
Norm Gill, Dul Central

Leroy Apsley, Mpls Vocational
King Coburn, Moorhead
Eugene Laulunen, Dul Central

32 Ronald Vorlicky, Ramsey

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
556
56
57
58
59
60

Loren Foss, St. P Central
George Kueker, St. James
Sam Hanson, Mankato

David Johnson, St. James

Pat Wilson, Minnetonka

David Quade, St. Louis Park(11)
Gary Reme, Roosevelt

Art Patterson, St. Louis Park (9)
Jerry Lewis, Dul Central

Wayne Sullwold, Southwest (10)
Bob Oas, St. Louis Park (9)
Terry Nein, Edina

Rod Lazorik, St. Louis Park (9)
Alan Wigand, Crookston

Jim Crewe, Mpls West

Darrel Hauch, Mankato

Tom Linse, St. P Central
Vernon Michaud, Grand Rapids
Vern Statema, Grand Rapids
George Denham, Roosevelt
Stan McFarland, St. P Murray
Alf Madsen, Grand Rapids

Bob Selem Mpls Central
Richard Tweten, Hibbing

Joe Poole, Thief River Falls
Ray LaBrosse, Dul Denfeld
Don Mitzkowski, Mankato
James McCue, Southwest



